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IN°. 295, A.] 	 [Published April 14, 1882.] 
CHAPTER 234. 

AN ACT to provide for the election of superintendents of the 
poor in the county of Iowa. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. The county board of supervisors of 

Iowa county county in this state shall, at their annual meeting 
eats et P"r. 

in November, A. D. 1882, elect three of their number 
to act as superintendents of the poor ; one of said per-
sons so elected shall hold his office for one year, one for 
the term of two years, and one for the terra of three 
years ; and annually thereafter said boatd of super-
visors shall elect one of their number to act as superin-
terdent of the poor, and said person so selected shall 
bold his office for three years and until his successor is 
elected and qualified. 

SECTION 2. The superintendents provided for in the 
first section in this act, when duly elected, shall have 
all the powers, perform all the duties, and be under the 
same restrictions as superintendents of the poor provid-
ed for in sections 1521,1522, 1523 and 1524 of chapter 
68 of the revised statutes of 1878. So much of chapter 
19 of the private and local laws of 1871 conflicting 
with the provisions of this act is hereby repealtd. 

SEcrioN 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 25, 1882. 

IN°. 348, A.] 	 [Published April 8, 1882 
CHAPTER 235. 

AN ACT to authorize the commissioners of the Wisconsin Rail. 
road Farm Mortzage Land Company to close up the business 
of said corvration. 

The people of the state of iVisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
Sacnox 1. The commissioners of the said Wis- ohm up bust-

cousin Railroad Farm Mortgage Land Company are 
hereby authorized and empowered to revise and correct 
the list of mortgagors who are entitled to partibipate 
in the funds of said company now Pled with the secre-
tary of state, striking therefrom any and all claims 
which have been erroneously entered in said list, and in 
cases where it shall appear from evidence satisfactory 
to said commissioners that any claim has been erron-
eously or wrongfully entered upon said list for the 
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